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Congressional Candidate Table 8f

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Cash on Hand
as of December 31, 1995

Candidate Name
KAHN, DOUGLAS THOMPSON
SANDLIN, MAX A JR
SHERMAN, BRAD
GUNN, FRANK MICHAEL
WEXLER, ROBERT
DELAHUNT, WILLIAM D

State District

CA
TX
CA
MS
FL
MA

PICKERING, CHARLES W "CHIP" JR MS

SESSIONS, PETER ANDERSON
DABBS, JAMES DUTCH
TEAGUE, EDWARD B
STODOLA, MARK

MCGAIR, JOSEPH J
SULLIVAN, PATRICK JAMES
NODLER, GARY

COMER, BRAXTON BRAGG I
SYBERT, RICHARD P
MACKAY, DWIGHT
HOFFMAN, JAY C
CRAWFORD, BILL

BABIN, BRIAN

ABBOTT, JAMES W

HEARD, B KEITH

KIND, RONALD JAMES
ROGAN, JAMES E
WEINSTEIN, PETER M

HILL, RICK

WEILAND, RICHARD PAUL
COOKSEY, JOHN CHARLES
SHIMKUS, JOHN MONDY
JONES, EMIL JR

BRIONES, DOLORES
AMENT, DONALD DOUGLAS
DONOVAN, KATHLEEN A
DELANEY, ANN M

DUPWE, WARREN E
GRABER, BENJAMIN "BEN"
BLANKENBAKER, VIRGINIA M
SANCHEZ, JOSE LUIS
WILD, RICHARD E MD JD
EDWARDS, JOHN CHARLES
PETERSON, DONNA
GORDON, BARRY

HILLARD, CAROLE
SCHAFFER, BOB
MCINTYRE, MIKE
SULLIVAN, LINDA H
HARSDORF, JAMES E
RASCH, JAMES LEE
HANCOCK, JUDITH L
SHELDON, GEORGE HENRY

TX
MS
MA
AR
RI
CcO
MO
AL
CA
MT
IL
MS
TX
SD
MS
Wi
CA
FL
MT
SD
LA
IL
IL
TX
CcOo
NJ
IN
AR
FL
IN
TX
RI
AR
TX
CA
SD
CcO
NC
RI
Wi
Wi
KS
FL

27
01
24
03
19
10
03
05
03
10
02
02
04
07
03
24
00
20
03
02
00
03
03
27
19
00
00
05
20
02
16
04
09
10
01
19
10
16
02
02
02
27
00
04
07
02
03
03
03
02

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Cash On Hand

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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385,946
280,576
272,415
185,681
152,725
143,991
136,644
109,979
106,773
104,213
102,808
102,675
101,413
84,499
74,428
71,258
70,034
65,310
60,751
55,358
54,987
52,763
52,535
50,036
45,681
44,321
43,981
42,865
41,803
39,774
37,746
37,178
35,563
34,967
33,864
30,875
29,256
29,105
28,163
26,818
26,463
25,950
25,045
24,936
20,542
20,203
19,650
19,303
19,234
18,625



